## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

## SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA; AXIS COMMUNICATIONS AB; AXIS COMMUNICATIONS INC.; AND HEWLETT-PACKARD CO. Petitioners

v.

NETWORK-1 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Patent Owner

CASE IPR: 2013-00386

#### **REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES** FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,218,930

Mail Stop Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Δ

On June 24, 2013, Sony Corporation of America; Axis Communications AB; Axis Communications Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Co. (collectively "Petitioners") filed a petition for inter partes review of claims 6 and 9 of U.S. Patent No. 6,218,930 ("the '930 Patent") (Paper No. 1). On July 29, 2013, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board decided not to institute the case (Paper No. 15). In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(2), the post-institution fees paid at the time of filing should be returned. Petitioners hereby request a refund of \$14,000 for the post-institution fees in the case of IPR2013-00386.

The payment was provided via credit card and processed in PRPS on June 24, 2013. Upon review and approval of the request, we respectfully request the Board credit the requested amount to Petitioners. The amount may be (1) credited to the American Express account from which payment was provided (card number ending 1009); (2) mailed to the Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP address below; (3) or deposited into PTO Account No. 06-0916. If more information is necessary to provide payment, please contact Lionel Lavenue.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 10, 2013

DOCKET

Δ

/s/ Lionel M. Lavenue

Lionel M. Lavenue Reg. No. 46,859 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP 11955 Freedom Dr. Two Freedom Square Reston, VA 20190 Tel: 571.203.2700 Fax: 202.408.4400

Lead Counsel for Petitioners Sony Corporation of America, Axis Communications AB, and Axis Communications Inc.

/s/ Robert J. Walters

Robert J. Walters Reg. No. 40,862 McDermott Will & Emery LLP 500 North Capitol Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Tel: 202.756.8138 Fax: 202.756.8087

Lead Counsel for Petitioner HP

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a), this is to certify that I

caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR** 

#### **REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW**

#### OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,218,930 by Federal Express delivery, on October 10,

2013 on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the Patent Owner as

follows:

DOCKE

RM

BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC 1737 King Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314-2727

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 10, 2013

/s/ Lionel M. Lavenue

Lionel M. Lavenue Reg. No. 46,859 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP 11955 Freedom Dr. Two Freedom Square Reston, VA 20190 Tel: 571.203.2700 Fax: 202.408.4400

Lead Counsel for Petitioners Sony Corporation of America, Axis Communications AB, and Axis Communications Inc.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.